

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 804 of 2023

=====

HINDUSTHAN CHEMICALS COMPANY THRO DHARMENDRA BHANU PRASAD
& ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out no one is present on behalf of the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on **20.07.2026**.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni